requirements and may include traffic calming measures (such as a rumble strip/speed table, 

and/or signage) along Lodi Lane to reduce traffic speeds and increase driver awareness. 

11.5 Fire Prevention Contribution. Owner will contribute a total of two hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000.00) to Napa County for fuel reduction and management.  The 

payment shall be made in five annual installments of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00). The 

first installment shall be made upon issuance of a final or temporary certificate of occupancy